506530862 03/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6577638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KANGYUE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	03/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KANGYUE TECHNOLOGY (SHANDONG) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	(FORMER BEILUO TOWN GOVERNMENT RESIDENCE), NO.1 LUOQIAN STREET, GUCHENG SUB-DISTRICT
City:	SHOUGUANG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	232700

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15553542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)259-9223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8882599211 X2330

Email: USPTORECEIPT@GMAIL.COM

Correspondent Name: MATTHIAS SCHOLL Address Line 1: 1321 UPLAND DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1319

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDSY-04201-NUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUZANNE SCHOLL
SIGNATURE:	/Suzanne Scholl/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=SDSY-04201-NUS_2nd_Assignment_v2#page1.tif source=SDSY-04201-NUS_2nd_Assignment_v2#page2.tif

PATENT 506530862 REEL: 056391 FRAME: 0359

	Attorsey Decket Number	SDSY-04201-NUS	
assignment of united states patent	First Named Inventor	Hang WANG	
	COMMETE IF KROWN		
	Patent Number	10,662,870	
	Tasan Data	05/26/2020	
	******************************	***************************************	

WHEREAS, the inventors, Hang WANG, Wuhai SANG, Daojun YUAN, Lihua SONG, Xiaofen XIN, and Wei LI, all having a postal address of No. 1, Luoqian Street, Shouguang Development Zone, Shouguang, Shandong, China by an assignment dated July 07, 2017, recorded at Reel 043672, Frame 0298, on August 24, 2017, have assigned their full and exclusive right in and to the INVENTION set forth in U.S. Patent APPLICATION Serial No. 15/553542 filed August 24, 2017, entitled VARIABLE GEOMETRY WASTEGATE TURBINE to KANGYUE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having a postal address of No. 1, Luoqian Street, Shouguang Development Zone, Shouguang, Shandong, China (referred to also as "ASSIGNOR" below);

WHEREAS, said APPLICATION issued as U.S. PATENT No. 10,662,870 on May 26, 2020; and WHEREAS, said ASSIGNOR became and is now the sole owner of said PATENT;

WHEREAS, Kangyue Technology (Shandong) Co., Ltd., having a postal address of (Former Beiluo Town Government Residence), No.1 Luoqian Street, Gucheng Sub-District, Shouguang, China, 232700 (referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the emire right, title and interest in said INVENTION, said APPLICATION, and said PATENT in the United States, and said ASSIGNOR is willing to assign his interest therein to said ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION, said APPLICATION and said PATENT throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said APPLICATION;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said APPLICATION, and said

PAGE 1 OF 2

Position of signatory: President

RECORDED: 03/01/2021

PATENT or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, said APPLICATION, and said PATENT all without further consideration.

ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators, and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes Practitioners associated with the Customer Number 33,794 to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to record the same.

KANGYUE JECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.			
By 1717		03/01/2021	
Authorized signature	Section 1	Date	
Tamed name of signatory: Xiaowei GUO			

PATENT REEL: 056391 FRAME: 0361